Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 14 - 15, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 29% 23% 12% 16% 33% 40% 31% 8% 12% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 16% 13% 16% 3% 12% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 9% 7% 13% 12% 5% 3% 7% 7% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 48% 36% 50% 46% 42% 43% 41% 38% 72% 48% 34%
Not sure 9% 2% 9% 8% 17% 13% 3% 3% 7% 9% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (830) (452) (548) (180) (228) (384) (208) (739) (107) (99) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 22% 61% 1% 71% 20% 32% 34% 27% 21% 30% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 16% 24% 2% 22% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 12% 6% 6% 5% 1% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 76% 38% 8% 90% 4% 45% 42% 42% 43% 48% 39% 47%
Not sure 9% 3% 17% 1% 2% 1% 10% 3% 3% 11% 5% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (387) (267) (335) (318) (476) (263) (143) (171) (199) (387) (243)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total

Yes

Male

Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Approve of everything the
President has done

Approve of most of the
things the President
has done, but
disapprove of a few of
the things he has done

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done

33%

54%

12%

34%

56%

10%

35%

53%

12%

32% 24% 32% 34% 38%

56% 55% 49% 57% 54%

13% 21% 19% 9% 7%

34%

56%

11%

99%
(419)

Totals
Unweighted N

(365)

100%

100%
(222)

101%
(197)

100%
(49)

100%
(76)

100%
(186)

99%
(108)

101%
(352)

(14)

(29)

Party ID

2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem

Ind

Rep

Clinton

Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Approve of everything the
President has done

Approve of most of the
things the President
has done, but
disapprove of a few of
the things he has done

33% *

54% *

25%

58%

39%

54%

* 37% 33% 35% 25%

* 56% 52% 52% 63%

29%

57%

24%

60%

39%

52%

31%

52%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 17% 7% * 7% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 9% 17%
Totals 99% * 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (419) (27) (161) (231) (8) (298) (174) (123) (71) (73) (79) (179) (88)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 14 - 15, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 61% 53% 59% 47% 55% 62% 59% 57% 61% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 34% 35% 37% 39% 36% 33% 37% 35% 34% 38% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 12% 5% 13% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (522) (440) (211) (311) (106) (133) (188) (95) (350) (88) (57) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 61% 54% 20% 68% * 57% 58% 40% 62% 57% 55% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 34% 39% 40% 31% * 36% 32% 52% 30% 41% 36% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 6% 40% 2% * 8% 10% 8% 8% 2% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (522) (310) (182) (30) (319) (15) (264) (134) (69) (84) (112) (181) (145)
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4A. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — Thank you to NBC for the correction! https://t.co/L2mX3vREOI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 13% 17% 24% 26% 24% 8% 6% 27%
Good 18% 19% 20% 16% 11% 16% 21% 22% 21% 6% 13% 20%
OK 33% 31% 31% 35% 41% 33% 29% 33% 34% 25% 33% 34%
Bad 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 21% 16% 11%
Terrible 18% 15% 18% 17% 23% 23% 17% 7% 12% 39% 32% 8%
Totals 100% 102% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (825) (448) (545) (179) (224) (383) (207) (735) (107) (98) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 46% 1% 54% 17% 23% 26% 18% 17% 23% 19%
Good 18% 11% 16% 32% 8% 31% 15% 20% 27% 16% 14% 21% 17%
OK 33% 42% 34% 19% 42% 14% 36% 33% 26% 32% 40% 29% 35%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 2% 21% 1% 11% 9% 14% 18% 9% 10% 9%
Terrible 18% 26% 21% 1% 29% 0% 21% 14% 7% 15% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (343)  (385)  (265)  (334)  (315) (472 (263) (143) (171) (198) (385)  (239)
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4B. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — Thank you! https://t.co/CrExOML9Mi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 21% 11% 18% 26% 31% 26% 8% 10% 26%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14% 15% 6% 14% 9%
OK 29% 24% 27% 30% 36% 29% 26% 26% 30% 18% 28% 40%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 14% 9% 10% 11% 16% 12% 9%
Terrible 24% 24% 24% 24% 27% 29% 23% 19% 18% 52% 35% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (823) (448) (544) (179) (226) (382) (205) (732) (107) (99) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 20% 51% 1% 62% 18% 27% 29% 22% 18% 25% 19%
Good 13% 5% 11% 28% 3% 23% 12% 13% 17% 11% 14% 14% 12%
OK 29% 31% 33% 17% 27% 13% 29% 26% 27% 29% 32% 29% 26%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 2% 19% 1% 15% 11% 9% 17% 11% 9% 13%
Terrible 24% 42% 24% 1% 49% 1% 26% 23% 18% 22% 25% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (344) (384) (264) (333) (315) (471) (262) (143) (171) (198) (383) (240)
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4C. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — | will be interviewed on ’60 Minutes’ tonight at 7:00 P.M., after NFL game. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 15% 8% 13% 21% 24% 20% 8% 4% 24%
Good 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 12% 18% 19% 18% 8% 13% 17%
OK 35% 32% 36% 34% 40% 39% 31% 33% 38% 24% 34% 33%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 20% 19% 12%
Terrible 19% 17% 19% 20% 22% 23% 19% 12% 14% 41% 30% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (825) (448) (546) (180) (224) (382) (208) (736) (106) (98) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 14% 39% 0% 47% 15% 17% 20% 16% 11% 22% 13%
Good 16% 8% 13% 33% 3% 32% 13% 20% 19% 17% 18% 15% 16%
OK 35% 38% 39% 26% 40% 20% 34% 36% 41% 31% 42% 34% 36%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 2% 23% 1% 16% 11% 9% 15% 8% 13% 14%
Terrible 19% 30% 21% 0% 34% 0% 22% 15% 1% 21% 21% 16% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (343) (385) (266)  (334)  (316)  (472) (262) (143) (170) (199) (383)  (242)
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4D. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — Princess Eugenie of York was a truly beautiful bride yesterday. She has been through so much, and has
come out a total winner!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 21% 19% 9% 18% 25% 26% 24% 9% 4% 26%
Good 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 14% 16% 24% 20% 3% 12% 17%
OK 38% 35% 35% 40% 43% 41% 36% 32% 36% 38% 46% 38%
Bad 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 17% 11% 11%
Terrible 15% 13% 16% 14% 22% 18% 14% 7% 11% 34% 27% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (821) (446) (544) (178) (224) (381) (207) (734) (103) (99) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 19% 44% 1% 49% 18% 22% 22% 17% 16% 24% 18%
Good 17% 10% 14% 29% 5% 32% 15% 19% 23% 14% 19% 16% 18%
OK 38% 46% 38% 26% 47% 19% 38% 36% 37% 43% 41% 36% 35%
Bad 10% 18% 10% 1% 22% 0% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13%
Terrible 15% 23% 18% 1% 25% 0% 18% 12% 7% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (340) (384) (266) (331) (317) (469) (261) (143) (169) (197) (381) (243)
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4E. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — NBC News has totally and purposely changed the point and meaning of my story about General Robert E
Lee and General Ulysses Grant. Was actually a shoutout to warrior Grant and the great state in which he was born. As usual, dishonest reporting.
Even mainstream media embarrassed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 19% 9% 16% 29% 33% 27% 7% 9% 28%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 3% 8% 6%
OK 18% 13% 18% 18% 20% 26% 15% 13% 19% 12% 20% 23%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 21% 25% 21% 16% 13% 15% 26% 27% 23%
Terrible 32% 33% 31% 33% 38% 31% 31% 29% 29% 53% 35% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (829) (452) (547) (180) (227) (384) (208) (738) (107) (99) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 20% 53% 1% 63% 17% 26% 32% 19% 21% 27% 17%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 18% 7% 11% 12% 12% 8% 7% 9%
OK 18% 13% 23% 18% 9% 14% 22% 14% 14% 18% 21% 20% 15%
Bad 18% 31% 16% 6% 25% 4% 21% 14% 17% 23% 17% 15% 22%
Terrible 32% 52% 32% 4% 64% 1% 33% 35% 25% 27% 34% 31% 37%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346) (387) (266)  (335)  (317)  (475) (263) (143) (171) (199) (386)  (243)
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4F. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — Congratulations to Tucker Carlson on the great success of his book, 'Ship of Fools.’ It just went to NUMBER
ONE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 19% 12% 16% 25% 25% 24% 7% 8% 28%
Good 13% 15% 13% 12% 9% 11% 11% 22% 14% 8% 14% 10%
OK 31% 26% 27% 34% 36% 38% 28% 21% 32% 26% 30% 28%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 19% 14% 19% 17% 22%
Terrible 21% 21% 23% 19% 27% 21% 22% 13% 17% 40% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (822) (447) (544) (178) (227) (379) (207) (731) (106) (99) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 18% 47% 0% 52% 17% 24% 24% 18% 13% 24% 19%
Good 13% 4% 9% 31% 2% 29% 10% 13% 17% 12% 20% 12% 10%
OK 31% 33% 35% 20% 26% 18% 35% 28% 27% 31% 32% 33% 26%
Bad 15% 27% 14% 2% 28% 1% 16% 15% 15% 19% 15% 13% 17%
Terrible 21% 34% 23% 1% 44% 0% 21% 20% 17% 20% 20% 18% 28%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (343) (384) (264)  (333)  (314)  (471) (262) (142) (171) (199) (384)  (237)
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4G. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — Big day! Pastor Andrew Brunson, who could have spent 35 years in a Turkish prison, was returned safely
home to his family today. Met in Oval Office, great people! Then off to Kentucky for a Rally for Congressman Andy Barr. Tremendous crowd &
spirit! Just returned to White House.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 31% 27% 13% 22% 34% 46% 35% 8% 16% 31%
Good 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 16% 11% 10% 14% 8% 12% 9%
OK 29% 27% 25% 33% 36% 30% 27% 24% 29% 30% 27% 34%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 1% 19% 19% 16%
Terrible 16% 13% 16% 15% 24% 19% 14% 8% 1% 34% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (827) (450) (546) (179) (227) (383) (207) (737) (106) (98) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 6% 26% 66% 2% 76% 24% 33% 40% 26% 26% 34% 26%
Good 13% 7% 13% 20% 4% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 11%
OK 29% 41% 31% 10% 40% 8% 32% 27% 26% 31% 31% 28% 29%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 27% 0% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 18%
Terrible 16% 23% 19% 1% 27% 0% 18% 15% 6% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (344) (385) (267) (335) (318) (473) (262) (143) (171) (199) (385) (241)
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4H. Trump Tweets October 14, 2018 — Thank you Kentucky! #MAGA https://t.co/iCUqrQ91gF https://t.co/xwsa1S2dIU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, October 14, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 22% 13% 20% 31% 33% 29% 7% 13% 28%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 1% 16% 12% 3% 13% 5%
OK 32% 27% 30% 34% 40% 37% 27% 27% 33% 28% 33% 35%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12% 20% 15% 19%
Terrible 19% 17% 19% 19% 26% 19% 19% 12% 14% 42% 27% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (814) (440) (543) (179) (228) (379) (197) (723) (106) (99) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 22% 57% 1% 67% 20% 26% 33% 23% 20% 30% 20%
Good 11% 5% 8% 21% 4% 21% 9% 10% 15% 9% 16% 8% 11%
OK 32% 37% 35% 20% 33% 12% 36% 31% 26% 38% 35% 30% 29%
Bad 14% 26% 1% 1% 27% 0% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 18%
Terrible 19% 28% 23% 1% 35% 0% 21% 18% 14% 17% 19% 19% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (342) (379) (262)  (329)  (309)  (463) (260) (143) (170) (196) (380)  (237)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 36% 28% 23% 29% 38% 36% 37% 12% 25% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 54% 49% 59% 60% 53% 51% 53% 50% 80% 52% 50%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 13% 17% 17% 12% 1% 14% 8% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (829) (451) (546) (178) (227) (384) (208) (736) (107) (99) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 32% 9% 29% 69% 4% 74% 28% 36% 36% 34% 30% 35% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 84% 51% 18% 92% 12% 58% 51% 53% 54% 59% 48% 60%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 13% 4% 15% 14% 13% 11% 12% 11% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (385) (266) (335) (317) (474) (262) (143) (170) (199) (385) (243)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 42% 30% 28% 35% 41% 37% 40% 18% 30% 37%
No 49% 49% 43% 55% 54% 46% 48% 51% 47% 70% 47% 43%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 14% 18% 19% 12% 12% 13% 12% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (830) (451) (548) (179) (228) (384) (208) (738) (107) (99) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 36% 16% 30% 72% 9% 77% 31% 38% 47% 34% 33% 41% 31%
No 49% 76% 47% 17% 84% 11% 53% 46% 43% 51% 55% 42% 56%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 12% 6% 12% 16% 16% 9% 15% 12% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (346) (386) (267)  (335)  (318)  (476) (262) (143) (171) (199) (386)  (243)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 14 - 15, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.362 to 6.502,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.565.

1000

+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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